

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 1

PROJECTS: 0009-271 & 000N-271

COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: I7EF & I7VL

TYPE OF WORK: Milling, AC, C&G & Marking

LOCATION: SFDOT Parking Lot (Phase 3)

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:

\$593,245.50

LETTING DATE:

5/20/2025

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Myrl & Roy's Paving 1300 N Bahnson Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57103		Double H Paving 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064		Asphalt Surfacing Co 1205 W Russell St Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Black Top Paving 4500 W 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108		Seal Pros 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD 57032	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$26,000.00	Lump Sum	\$16,625.00	Lump Sum	\$14,300.00	Lump Sum	\$17,900.00	Lump Sum	\$28,507.15
110E0300	Rem Concrete Curb &/or Gutter	417	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,042.50	\$8.00	\$3,336.00	\$12.00	\$5,004.00	\$9.00	\$3,753.00	\$8.05	\$3,356.85
110E0420	Rem DI Frame & Grate Assembly	2	Each	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$287.50	\$575.00
110E1010	Rem Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1615.3	SqYd	\$5.00	\$8,076.50	\$8.15	\$13,164.70	\$3.40	\$5,492.02	\$3.00	\$4,845.90	\$3.00	\$4,845.90
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	30	CuYd	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	Lump Sum	\$6,900.00	Lump Sum	\$3,800.00	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
260E1090	Base Course, State Furnished	350	Ton	\$12.15	\$4,252.50	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	3562.8	Ton	\$113.00	\$402,596.40	\$111.00	\$395,470.80	\$118.00	\$420,410.40	\$117.25	\$417,738.30	\$119.75	\$426,645.30
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	20134	SqYd	\$1.60	\$32,214.40	\$2.10	\$42,281.40	\$1.80	\$36,241.20	\$2.00	\$40,268.00	\$1.55	\$31,207.70
380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	33.3	SqYd	\$85.00	\$2,830.50	\$94.50	\$3,146.85	\$94.50	\$3,146.85	\$95.00	\$3,163.50	\$94.71	\$3,153.84
633E1222	High Build WB Paint, 4" Yellow	484	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,210.00	\$1.10	\$532.40	\$2.80	\$1,355.20	\$1.15	\$556.60	\$3.60	\$1,742.40
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb & Gutter	287	Ft	\$37.50	\$10,762.50	\$40.25	\$11,551.75	\$40.00	\$11,480.00	\$38.00	\$10,906.00	\$40.25	\$11,551.75
650E3080	Type B8 Concrete Curb	80	Ft	\$32.50	\$2,600.00	\$34.50	\$2,760.00	\$34.50	\$2,760.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$34.50	\$2,760.00
650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	50	Ft	\$36.50	\$1,825.00	\$39.10	\$1,955.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$39.10	\$1,955.00
650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	143.1	SqYd	\$140.00	\$20,034.00	\$149.50	\$21,393.45	\$150.00	\$21,465.00	\$118.00	\$16,885.80	\$143.00	\$20,463.30
670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	2	Ft	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,270.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$550.00	Lump Sum	\$2,530.00
TOTALS:				\$526,454.30		\$533,037.35		\$540,324.67		\$542,622.10		\$554,494.19	